

## NYREJ's 35th Anniversary: Eric Brody, ANAX Real Estate Partners

July 30, 2024 - Spotlights



Eric Brody Managing Partner

When did you discover NYREJ and what was your title and company name at that time?

I first discovered New York Real Estate Journal as the owner of The Brody Group back in 2011.

How has NYREJ helped you, your firm or your industry?

Being named a 2023 "Commercial Real Estate Visionary" by the New York Real Estate Journal was a pivotal moment for both me and ANAX Real Estate Partners. Having launched ANAX in 2022, this recognition elevated our brand awareness within the industry and among our peers, spotlighting our innovative approach and commitment to excellence within commercial real estate finance.

Additionally, NYREJ consistently keeps me informed about all the latest developments and trends in the New York real estate market. The comprehensive coverage and insightful analysis have been instrumental in helping us stay ahead of the curve and make informed decisions.

Most memorable "15 minutes of fame" in NYREJ:

Being named a 2023 "Commercial Real Estate Visionary."

New York Real Estate Journal - 17 Accord Park Drive #207, Norwell MA 02061 - (781) 878-4540